### 508250392 11/28/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

EPAS ID: PAT8297583

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TSUKISHIMA KIKAI CO., LTD.	04/01/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-1 HARUMI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10006631
Patent Number:	10001277

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-223-3772

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARIE MIKOLAINIS

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET, SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3335-00199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. LIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Liro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 22**

source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page1.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page2.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page3.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page4.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page5.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page6.tif

PATENT 508250392 REEL: 065694 FRAME: 0449

source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page7.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page8.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page9.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page10.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page11.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page12.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page13.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page14.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page15.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page16.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page17.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page18.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page19.tif source=2023-04-01 F-989-US 3335-00199 name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page20.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page21.tif source=2023-04-01\_F-989-US\_3335-00199\_name change to TSUKISHIMA HOLDINGS#page22.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065694 FRAME: 0450

# 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都中央区暗海三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-034856	
的 罗	<u>月島機械株式会社</u>	
	月島ホールディングス株式会社	令和 5年 4月 1日変更
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記
* #	東京都中央区側二丁目17番15号	
	東京都中央区略海三丁目5番1号	平成25年12月16日移転
		平成25年12月18日登記
電子提供措置に関 する規定	当会社は、株主総会の招集に際し、株主総会参 考書類等の内容である情報について、電子提供	令和 4年 9月 1日設定
) whic	描置をとるものとする。	令和 4年 9月 1日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 https://www.tsk-g.co. jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	金和 1年 6月25日変更
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	令和 1年 6月26日發起
会社成立の年月日	大正6年5月31日	
El fri	1. 諸機械の製作並びに鉄工業 2. 各種産業用化学機械・装置の計画、設計、製造、 3. 公害防止用機械・装置の計画、設計、製造、 4. 一般・産業廃棄物処理機械・装置の計画、計 に監理 5. 一般・産業廃棄物の収集、運搬並びに処理。 6. 土壌汚染調査及び診断、コンサルティング)工並びに監理 7. 油槽、ガスホールダ、鉄構工作物の計画、計 に監理 8. 磨砕機、選別機等機械器具の設計、製造、計 9. 合成樹脂加工機械・装置の計画、設計、製計、製計、10. 土木、建築、電気工事の設計、施工並びに製 11. 工業薬品の製造、輸入並びに販売 12. 不動産の売買、賃借、仲介、運用、管理並で 13. 発電事業及びその監理・運営並びに電気の利 14. 労働者派遣事業 15. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	据付、販売並びに監理 設計、製造、期付、販売並び 事業 及び土壌浄化工事の設計、施 設計、製造、期付、販売並び  超付、販売並びに監理 意、期付、販売並びに監理 管理 に対し、販売がいた監理 を対し、販売がいた監理 を対し、販売がいた監理 を対している。

整理番号 7382848

下級のあるものは結消を項であることを采す PATENT

	令和 1年 6月25日変更	令和 1年 6月26日登割
	当会社は、次の事業を営むこと及び次の事業を営 その他の法人等の株式または持分を所有すること 動を支配または管理することを目的とする。 1. 諸機械の製作並びに鉄工業 2. 各種産業用化学機械・装置の計画、設計、 3. 公害防止用機械・装置の計画、設計、製造 4. 一般・産業廃棄物処理機械・装置の計画、 に監理 5. 一般・産業廃棄物の収集、運搬並びに処理 6. 土壌汚染調査及び診断、コンサルティング 工並びに監理 7. 油槽、ガスホールグ、鉄構工作物の計画、 に監理 8. 磨砕機、選別機等機械器具の設計、製造、 9. 台成樹脂加工機械・装置の計画、設計、製 10. 土木、建築、電気工事の設計、施工並びに 11. 工業薬品の製造、輸入並びに販売 12. 不動産の売買、貸借、仲介、運用、管理並 13. 発電事業及びその監理・運営並びに電気の 14. 労働者派遣事業 15. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 令和 5年 4月 1日変更	により、当該法人等の事業活 製造、無付、販売並びに監理 銀付、販売並びに監理 設計、製造、据付、販売並び 事業 及び土壌浄化工事の設計、施 設計、製造、据付、販売並び 提付、販売並びに監理 造、据付、販売並びに監理 監理 びに土地の造成、分譲 売買に関する事業
争元株式数	1.000	平成26年 6月 1日変更
		平成26年 6月 3日登記
発行可能株式総数	1億8000万株	平成17年 6月29日変勢
		平成17年 6月30日發新
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 4562万5800株	
資本金の額	金66億4680万1824円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内…丁目 4番 5 号 三菱UF J 信託銀行株式会社 本店 平成 1 7年 1 0月 1 日変更	平成17年10月 5日簽稿

下級のあるものは妹済事項であることを示す。 PATENT

# 東京都中央区晴瀬三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

			in company to the	
制に関する事項	WAR CO	班 姆 湾		令和 1年 6月25日東日
	取締役	山 田 和 彦		令和 2年 6月24日重任
				多和 2年 6月25日登記
	WW C	山 田 和 彦		9和 3年 6月24日童任 
				\$\$P 3年 6月25日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	皿 田 和 彦		5和 4年 6月24日重任
	取締役	山田和彦		
			laci.	
	9552-200-			
	取締役	三村文友		今和 1年 6月25日重任 
				各和 1年 6月26日登記
				令和 2年 6月24日退任 ————————————————————————————————————
				<b>治和 2年 6月25日登記</b>
	取締役	藤井 銭郎	*	令和 1年 6月25日繁任
				物和 1年 6月26日登記
				令和 2年 6月24日退任
	收締役	<b>藤田直哉</b>		令和 1年 6月25日重任
		en e		争和 1年 6月26日登記
	収額役	滕田直哉		8和 2年 6月24日業任 
				令和 2年 6月25日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	勝田直哉		多和 3年 6月24日重任
				多和 3年 6月25日登記
			3	令和 4年 6月24日退任
			*	 6和 4年 7月 5日發記
······				

整理番号 ア382848 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATEN

PATENT REEL: 065694 FRAME: 0453

# 東京都中央区暗部三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

	取締役	小田 米 毅	令和 1年 6月25日重任
			令和 1年 6月26日發起
	取締役	小田木製	令和 2年 6月24日重任
			令和 2年 6月25日登記
	取締役	<u>小田木毅</u>	令和 3年 6月24日重任
			令和 3年 6月25日登記
			令和 4年 6月24日退任
			令和 4年 7月 5日發起
	收締役	<b>勝 取 啓 太</b>	令和 1年 6月25日重任
			令和 1年 6月26日發記
	取締役	<b>继 取 啓 太</b>	今和 2年 6月24日重任
			令和 2年 6月25日登記
	取締役	<b>趣取</b>	令和 3年 6月24日重任
			令和 3年 6月25日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<b>総</b> 取 啓 太	令和 4年 6月24日重任
			令和 4年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	88 取 啓 太	令和 5年 6月27日重任
			令和 5年 7月 7日登記
<del></del>			

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT 整理番号 ア382848

# 東京都中央区晴海三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

取締役	間接道義	令和 1年 6月25日重任
		令和 1年 6月26日登記
<u>取締役</u>	图 塚 道 義	令和 2年 6月24日連任
		令和 2年 6月25日登記
取締役	間塚道義	会和 3年 6月24日業任
		令和 3年 6月25日登記
取締役	問写道教	令和 4年 6月24日薫任
		令和 4年 7月 S日登記
取締役	開環道義	合和 5年 6月27日遺任
		令和 5年 7月 7日登記
取締役	福沢義之	令和 1年 6月25日就任
		令和 1年 6月26日登記
<b>取的役</b>	<u>福 沢 義 之</u>	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		会和 2年 6月25日登記
取締役	福祝義之	令和 3年 6月24日重任
	1 1 1	令和 3年 6月25日登記
收納役	<u>福 沢 義 之</u>	令和 4年 6月24日重任
		令和 4年 7月 5日登記
Tym (t	福沢業之	令和 5年 6月27日連任
		令和 5年 7月 7日登記

整理番号 ア382848

\* 下線のあるものは抹落事項でホスートを示す **PATENT** 

\$ 2/4

東京都中央区時海三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

		~~~~		**************************************
	取納役	<u> </u>	<b>**</b>	令和 1年 6月25日就任
				令和 1年 6月26日登詢
	取締役	川 晦		令和 2年 6月24日重任
				今和 2年 6月25日登録
	取締役	JI[ ##		令和 3年 6月24日重任
				令和 3年 6月25日發記
	取締役	Д] <b>16</b> 5		令和 4年 6月24日東日
				令和 4年 7月 5日登高
	取締役	川 畸		令和 5年 6月27日重日
				今和 5年 7月 7日登高
•	Winty:	89 III <b>3</b> 8	*	令和 2年 6月24日號()
				今和 2年 6月25日登記
	取締役	勝山憲	类	令和 3年 6月24日重日
				令和 3年 6月25日登記
	取締役	別山 憲	· <b>美</b> 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	令和 4年 6月24日雖行
				├─────   令和 4年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	勝山憲	*	合和 5年 6月27日重日
				合和 5年 7月 7日登記
	収締役	A Y	¥	金和 4年 6月24日就任
				令和 4年 7月 5日登記
	收额役	a e		令和 5年 6月27日重任
				令和 5年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	增出	4	令和 4年 6月24日就任
				<b>台和 4年 7月 5日駿</b> 和
	取締役	增田楊		令和 5年 6月27日重任
				   令和 5年 7月 7日發記

整理番号 ア382848

\* 下級のあるものは抹過家項であることを示す、 PATENT

6 / 1

東京都中央区晴海三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

取締役 志村直子	令和 5年 6月27日就任
	令和 5年 7月 7日登記
東京都世田谷区太子堂三丁目 3 7 番 1 - B 1 3	令和 1年 6月25日重任
<u>04号</u> 代表取締役 - 山 田 和 彦	分和 1年 6月26日登8
東京都世田谷区太子堂三丁目37番1-B13	令和 2年 6月24日重任
0.4号 代表取締役 山田和彦	合和 2年 6月25日登8
東京都世田谷区太子堂三丁目37番1-B13	令和 3年 6月24日重F
<u>0.4号</u> 代表取締役 山 田 和 彦	令和 3年 6月25日登高
東京都世田谷区太子室三丁目37番1-B13	令和 4年 6月24日重f
<u>04号</u> 代表取締役 <u>山 田 和 彦</u>	令和 4年 7月 5日登a
東京都港区西麻布三丁目4番1-407号 代表取締役 山田和彦	令和 4年 7月29日住的 移転
	会和 4年 8月 8日登
東京都港区西麻布三丁目4番1-407号	令和 5年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 山田和彦	令和 5年 7月 7日登記
神奈川阜横浜市青薬区荏田北三丁目4番地4ド	今和 1年 6月25日進台
レッセ程田北フォーネ601       代表取締役     機 取 啓 太	令和 1年 6月26日登記
神奈川県横浜市青葉区荏田北三丁目4番地4ド	令和 2年 6月24日東日
レッセ荏田北フォーネ601 代表取締役 <u>藤 取 啓 大</u>	令和 2年 6月25日登齡
神奈川県横浜市青業区荏田北三丁目4番地4ド	令和 3年 6月24日重任
レッセ荏田北フォーネ601       代表取締役     際 取 啓 大	令和 3年 6月25日登記
神奈川県横浜市青菱区荏田北三丁目4番地4ド	令和 4年 6月24日類f
レクセ発田北フォーネ601       代表取締役     機 取 啓 太	令和 4年 7月 5日登前
	· 令和 5年 3月31日辞日
화관화사항	

整理番号 ア382848 \* 下線のあるものは抹消率項であることを示す。 PATENT

東京都中央区精詢三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社

神奈川県横浜市戸塚区戸塚町724番地15	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 福 沢 義 之	令和 2年 4月 1日登記
神奈川県横浜市戸塚区戸塚町724番地15	令和 2年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 福 沢 義 之	令和 2年 6月25日發記
神奈川県横浜市戸塚区戸塚町724番地15	令和 3年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 福 沢 義 之	令和 3年 6月25日登記
神奈川県横浜市戸塚区戸塚町724番地15	令和 4年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 福 沢 義 之	令和 4年 7月 5日登記
	令和 5年 3月31日辞任
	令和 5年 4月 3日登記
千葉県松戸市新松戸南二丁目84番地の2	令和 4年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 川 崎 淳	会和 4年 4月13日登記
千葉県松戸市新松戸南二丁目84番地の2 代表取締役 川 崎 淳	令和 4年 6月24日重任
代表取締役 川 﨑 淳	会和 4年 7月 5日發記
東京都港区元麻布三丁目12番7-202号 代表取締役 川 崎 淳	令和 5年 2月21日住所 移転
	令和 5年 3月23日登記
東京都港区元麻布三丁目12番7-202号	令和 5年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 川 崎 淳	令和 5年 7月 7日登記
監査役 高石健雄	平成30年 6月26日重任
(社外監査役)	平成30年 6月27日登記
	合和 2年 1月20日死亡
	令和 2年 2月 3日登記

整理番号 ア382848 \* 下線のあるものはは海事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 

### 東京都中央区精御三丁目5番1号 月恩ホールディングス株式会社

~~~~			
	整直仪	<u>尾内正道</u>	平成29年 6月27日重任
	(社外監查役)		平成29年 6月28日登詢
	SAC	尾內正道	令和 3年 6月24日重日
	(社外監査役)		令和 3年 6月25日發記
	能在役	牧 虎 彦	令和 1年 6月25日就任
			令和 1年 6月26日發音
			令和 5年 6月27日退日
			令和 5年 7月 7日登記
	監查役	小 抹 雅 人	令和 2年 1月20日就行
	(社外監査役)		◆和 2年 2月 3日登前
			分和 2年 6月24日群任
			令和 2年 6月25日發記
	監査役	吉 加 訓	令和 2年 6月24日就行
	(社外監査役)		令和 2年 6月25日登記
	紫查役	塚 野 英 博	令和 3年 6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)		今和 3年 6月25日登a
	会計監査人	井 上 監 査 袪 人	令和 1年 6月25日選任
			★ 1年 6月26日登記
	人養護信会	井上監査法人	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		<u> </u>	令和 2年 6月25日登前
	人產溫指会	井 上 監 査 法 入	令和 3年 6月24日頭伯
	WY BY COLUMN	22 33 600 355 325 52	令和 3年 6月25日登ā
	会計監査人	446 L. 1886 take 3616 k	
	2001 86.86.7	井上監査法人	
	the test beautique s'	ngan and an agent that	令和 4年 7月 5日登記
	人產證循金	井上監査法人	令和 5年 6月27日重任
			令和 5年 7月 7日登前

整理番号 ア382848 \* 下線のあるものは体液多項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 

## 東京都中央区暗海三丁目5番1号 月勝ホールディングス株式会社

取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取締役であった者を含む)の会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限度額を控除して得た額を限度として免除することができる。当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、監查役(監査役であった者を含む)の会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限度額を控除して得た額を限度として免除することができる。  平成18年 6月29日設定 平成18年 6月30日登前
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役である者を除く)との間で、会社法第42 3条第1項の賠償責任について法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は法令の定める最低責任限度額とする。 当会社は、監査役との間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は法令の定める最低責任限度額とする。 平成28年 6月27日変更 平成28年 6月28日登前
会社分割	全和5年4月1日東京都中央区轄海三丁目5番1号月島アクアソリューション 株式会社に分割 令和 5年 4月 3日登前
	令和5年4月1日東京都中央区睛海三丁目5番1号月島機械株式会社に分割 令和 5年 4月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成 17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成 18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成18年 6月30日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成18年 6月30日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成11年 5月20日移記



東京都中央区時初三丁目5番1号 月島ホールディングス株式会社 これは登記機能が発されている関係されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 **20** 5年 8月 2日 403860 佐 1980

\*財務号 ア382848 \* 下級のあるものはは海事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 065694 FRAME: 0461

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

Tsukishima Holdings Co., Ltd. 5-1 Harumi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

0100-01-034856		
Tsukishima Kikai Co., Ltd.		
Tsukishima Holdings Co., Ltd.	Changed	April 1, 2023
	Registered	April 3, 2023
2-17-15 Tsukuda, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
5-1 Harumi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Relocated	December 16, 2013
	Registered	December 18, 2013
The Company shall take electronically-providing measures for information which is the content of reference documents and so on for a shareholders'	Set	September 1, 2022
meeting, when convoking the shareholders' meeting.	Registered	September 1, 2022
Public notification shall be made electronically. https://www.tsk-q. co. ip/	Changed	June 25, 2019
However, in the case where the public notification cannot be made electronically due to an accident or		
other unavoidable reasons, it shall be made by being published on Nikkei newspaper.	Registered	June 26, 2019
May 31, 1917		
<ol> <li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of chemical machines and devices for various industries, and the supervision</li> <li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machines and devices for preventing public nuisance, and the supervision</li> <li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machines and devices for disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes, and the supervision</li> <li>Business of collecting, transporting, and disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes</li> <li>Investigation and diagnosis of and consultancy on soil pollution, design and practice for soil purification work, and the supervision</li> <li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of oil tanks, gas holders, and iron-made constructions, and the supervision</li> <li>Design, manufacture, installation and sale of machinery and equipment such as grinders and sorters, and the supervision</li> <li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machines and devices for processing synthetic resin, and the supervision</li> <li>Design and practice for civil, construction, and electrical works, and the supervision</li> <li>Manufacture, import, and sale of industrial chemicals</li> <li>Sale/purchase, lease, brokerage, management, and maintenance of real estate, and development and lot sale of land</li> <li>Power generation businesses and the supervision and operation, and businesses on sale/purchase of electricity</li> </ol>		
	Tsukishima Kikai Co., Ltd.  Tsukishima Holdings Co., Ltd.  2-17-15 Tsukuda. Chuo-ku, Tokyo  5-1 Harumi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo  The Company shall take electronically-providing measures for information which is the content of reference documents and so on for a shareholders' meeting, when convoking the shareholders' meeting.  Public notification shall be made electronically. https://www.tsk-g. co. jp/ However, in the case where the public notification cannot be made electronically due to an accident or other unavoidable reasons, it shall be made by being published on Nikkei newspaper.  May 31, 1917  1. Manufacture of various machines, and ironwork. 2. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sidevices for various industries, and the supervision. 3. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and signosing of ordinary and industrial wastes, and disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes, and if the supervision of Investigation and diagnosis of and consultancy of for soil purification work, and the supervision. 5. Business of collecting, transporting, and disposing of purification work, and the supervision. 7. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and signo-made constructions, and the supervision. 8. Design, manufacture, installation and sale of madering sign, manufacture, installation, and signo-made constructions, and the supervision. 9. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and electronically development and lot sale of land. 13. Power generation businesses and the supervision.	Tsukishima Kikai Co., Ltd.  Tsukishima Holdings Co., Ltd.  Changed Registered  2-17-15 Tsukuda, Chuo-ku, Tokyo  5-1 Harumi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo  Relocated Registered  The Company shall take electronically-providing measures for information which is the content of reference documents and so on for a shareholders' meeting, when convoking the shareholders' meeting, when convoking the shareholders' meeting.  Public notification shall be made electronically. https://www. tsk-g. co. jp/ However, in the case where the public notification cannot be made electronically due to an accident or other unavoidable reasons, it shall be made by being published on Nikkei newspaper.  May 31, 1917  1. Manufacture of various machines, and ironwork industry 2. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of chemic devices for various industries, and the supervision 3. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machin preventing public nuisance, and the supervision 4. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machin disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes, and the supervision 5. Business of collecting, transporting, and disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes, and the supervision 6. Investigation and diagnosis of and consultancy on soil pollution for soil purification work, and the supervision 7. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of oil tank iron-made constructions, and the supervision 8. Design, manufacture, installation and sale of machinery and egrinders and sorters, and the supervision 9. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, and sale of machinery and egrinders and sorters, and the supervision 10. Design and practice for civil, construction, and electrical works 11. Manufacture, import, and sale of industrial chemicals 12. Sale/purchase, lease, brokerage, management, and maintenal development and lot sale of land 13. Power generation businesses and the supervision and operatic sale/purchase of electricity

	Changed on June 2	5. 2019	Registered of	on June 26, 2019
	The Company shall, as its purpose, operate the or equities of legal entities and so on such as co which operate such businesses, to control or adlegal entities and so on.	following mpanies	businesses a (also foreign	and own shares companies)
	Manufacture of various machines, and irony	vork indu	ıstry	
	Planning, design, manufacture, installation, devices for various industries, and the supe	and sale	-	nachines and
	3. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, preventing public nuisance, and the supervi		of machines	and devices for
	4. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, disposing of ordinary and industrial wastes,			and devices for
	Business of collecting, transporting, and dis wastes	posing of	f ordinary and	industrial
	Investigation and diagnosis of and consultar practice for soil purification work, and the su			esign and
	7. Planning, design, manufacture, installation, iron-made constructions, and the supervisio		of oil tanks, g	as holders, and
	Design, manufacture, installation and sale of grinders and sorters, and the supervision	f machin	ery and equip	ment such as
	<ol><li>Planning, design, manufacture, installation, processing synthetic resin, and the supervis</li></ol>		of machines	and devices for
	Design and practice for civil, construction, a supervision	nd electr	ical works, an	d the
	11. Manufacture, import, and sale of industrial of	hemicals	3	
	12. Sale/purchase, lease, brokerage, managem and development and lot sale of land	ent, and	maintenance	of real estate,
	13. Power generation businesses and the supe on sale/purchase of electricity	rvision aı	nd operation,	and businesses
	14. Temporary staff business			
	15. All businesses ancillary or related to those mentioned in each of the above items  Changed on April 1, 2023 Registered on April 3, 202			
Share unit number	100 shares	Change	ed	June 1, 2014
		Registe	ered	June 3, 2014
Total number of authorized shares	180 million shares	Change		June 29, 2005
authorized shares		Registe	ered	June 30, 2005
Total number of issued shares, and classes thereof and the number for each of them	Total number of issued shares 45,625,800 shares		·	
Amount of capital	JPY6,646,801,824··			
Name or title, domicile, and business operation place of the shareholder directory manager	Head office, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation 1-4-5 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on October 1, 2005 Registered on October 5, 2005			

No. A382848

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined parts are meant to be removed matters.

Matters related to officers         Director         YAMADA Kazuhiko         Reappointed Registered         June 25, 2019           Director         YAMADA Kazuhiko         Reappointed June 24, 2020         Registered June 25, 2020           Reappointed         June 24, 2021         Registered June 25, 2021           Reappointed         June 24, 2022         Registered July 5, 2022           Reappointed         June 27, 2023         Registered July 7, 2023           Registered         July 7, 2023         Registered June 25, 2019           Registered         June 25, 2019         Registered June 26, 2019           Retired         June 25, 2020         Registered June 25, 2020           Director         FUJII Yoshiro         Reappointed June 26, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired June 26, 2019           Retired         June 26, 2019         Retired June 26, 2019           Registered         June 25, 2020         Registered June 25, 2020           Director         FUJITA Naoya         Reappointed June 25, 2019				·	
Director YAMADA Kazuhiko  Reappointed June 26, 2019  Registered June 25, 2020  Registered June 25, 2020  Registered June 25, 2021  Registered June 26, 2019  Reappointed June 24, 2022  Registered July 5, 2022  Registered July 7, 2023  Registered July 7, 2023  Registered June 25, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Retired June 25, 2020  Registered June 25, 2020  Registered June 25, 2020  Registered June 26, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Registered June 25, 2020		Director	YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   YAMADA Kazuhiko   Reappointed   June 24, 2021     Registered   June 25, 2021     Registered   June 25, 2021     Registered   June 24, 2022     Registered   June 24, 2022     Registered   July 5, 2022     Reappointed   June 27, 2023     Registered   July 7, 2023     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJII Yoshiro   Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 25, 2020     Regist	OHICEIS			Registered	June 26, 2019
Director         YAMADA Kazuhiko         Reappointed         June 24, 2021           Director         YAMADA Kazuhiko         Reappointed         June 25, 2021           Registered         July 5, 2022         Registered         July 5, 2022           Reappointed         June 27, 2023         Registered         July 7, 2023           Director         FUTAMURA Bunyu         Reappointed         June 25, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 26, 2019           Registered         June 25, 2020         Registered         June 26, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Registered         June 26, 2019           Retired         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 26, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Registered         June 25, 2020           Director         FUJITA Naoya         Reappointed         June 25, 2019		<u>Director</u>	YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
Registered   June 25, 2021     Director   YAMADA Kazuhiko   Reappointed   June 24, 2022     Registered   July 5, 2022     Registered   July 5, 2022     Registered   June 27, 2023     Registered   July 7, 2023     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Reappointed   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019				Registered	June 25, 2020
Director YAMADA Kazuhiko  Reappointed June 24, 2022  Registered July 5, 2022  Registered June 27, 2023  Registered July 7, 2023  Director FUTAMURA Bunyu  Reappointed June 25, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Retired June 24, 2020  Registered June 25, 2019  Registered June 25, 2019  Registered June 25, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Registered June 25, 2020		<u>Director</u>	YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
Registered   July 5, 2022     Director   YAMADA Kazuhiko   Reappointed   June 27, 2023     Registered   July 7, 2023     Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019				Registered	June 25, 2021
Director         YAMADA Kazuhiko         Reappointed         June 27, 2023           Registered         July 7, 2023         Registered         June 25, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 24, 2020           Registered         June 25, 2020         Registered         June 25, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 26, 2019           Registered         June 24, 2020         Registered         June 25, 2020           Director         FUJITA Naoya         Reappointed         June 25, 2019		Director	YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
Registered   July 7, 2023     Director   FUTAMURA Bunyu   Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJII Yoshiro   Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019				Registered	July 5, 2022
Director         FUTAMURA Bunyu         Reappointed         June 25, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 24, 2020           Registered         June 25, 2020         Registered         June 25, 2019           Registered         June 26, 2019         Retired         June 26, 2019           Retired         June 24, 2020         Registered         June 25, 2020           Director         FUJITA Naoya         Reappointed         June 25, 2019		Director	YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019				Registered	July 7, 2023
Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJII Yoshiro   Reappointed   June 25, 2019     Registered   June 26, 2019     Retired   June 24, 2020     Registered   June 25, 2020     Director   FUJITA Naoya   Reappointed   June 25, 2019		Director	FUTAMURA Bunyu	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
Registered June 25, 2020  Director FUJII Yoshiro Reappointed June 25, 2019 Registered June 26, 2019 Retired June 24, 2020 Registered June 25, 2020  Director FUJITA Naoya Reappointed June 25, 2019				Registered	June 26, 2019
Director FUJII Yoshiro  Reappointed June 25, 2019  Registered June 26, 2019  Retired June 24, 2020  Registered June 25, 2020  Registered June 25, 2020  Reappointed June 25, 2019				Retired	June 24, 2020
Registered June 26, 2019 Retired June 24, 2020 Registered June 25, 2020  Director FUJITA Naoya Reappointed June 25, 2019	·			Registered	June 25, 2020
Retired June 24, 2020 Registered June 25, 2020  Director FUJITA Naoya Reappointed June 25, 2019		Director	FUJII Yoshiro	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
Registered June 25, 2020  Director FUJITA Naoya Reappointed June 25, 2019				Registered	June 26, 2019
Director FUJITA Naoya Reappointed June 25, 2019	•			Retired	June 24, 2020
		•		Registered	June 25, 2020
Pagistared June 26, 2010		Director	FUJITA Naoya	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
registered Julie 20, 2013				Registered	June 26, 2019
<u>Director</u> <u>FUJITA Naoya</u> Reappointed June 24, 2020		<u>Director</u>	FUJITA Naoya	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
Registered June 25, 2020				Registered	June 25, 2020
<u>Director</u> <u>FUJITA Naoya</u> Reappointed June 24, 2021		Director	FUJITA Naoya	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
Registered June 25, 2021				Registered	June 25, 2021
Retired June 24, 2022				Retired	June 24, 2022
Registered July 5, 2022				Registered	July 5, 2022

<u>Director</u>	ODAGI Takeshi	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
		Registered	June 26, 2019
<u>Director</u>	ODAGI Takeshi	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
		Registered	June 25, 2020
Director	ODAGI Takeshi	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
		Registered	June 25, 2021
		Retired	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
<u>Director</u>	TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
		Registered	June 26, 2019
<u>Director</u>	TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
		Registered	June 25, 2020
<u>Director</u>	TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
		Registered	June 25, 2021
<u>Director</u>	TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
Director	TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023

	Director	MAZUKA Michiyoshi	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
			Registered	June 26, 2019
	Director	MAZUKA Michiyoshi	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
			Registered	June 25, 2020
	<u>Director</u>	MAZUKA Michiyoshi	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
			Registered	June 25, 2021
	<u>Director</u>	MAZUKA Michiyoshi	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
			Registered	July 5, 2022
	Director	MAZUKA Michiyoshi	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
-			Registered	July 7, 2023
	Director	Director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Appointed	June 25, 2019
	.}		Registered	June 26, 2019
	Director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed	June 24, 2020	
			Registered	June 25, 2020
	<u>Director</u>	FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
			Registered	June 25, 2021
	<u>Director</u>	FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
			Registered	July 5, 2022
	Director	FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
			Registered	July 7, 2023

<u>Director</u>	KAWASAKI Jun	Appointed	June 25, 2019
		Registered	June 26, 2019
<u>Director</u>	KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
		Registered	June 25, 2020
<u>Director</u>	KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
		Registered	June 25, 2021
<u>Director</u>	KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
Director	KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023
<u>Director</u>	KATSUYAMA Norio	Appointed	June 24, 2020
		Registered	June 25, 2020
<u>Director</u>	KATSUYAMA Norio	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
		Registered	June 25, 2021
<u>Director</u>	KATSUYAMA Norio	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
Director	KATSUYAMA Norio	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023
<u>Director</u>	TAKANO Toru	Appointed	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
Director	TAKANO Toru	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023
<u>Director</u>	MASUDA Nobuya	Appointed	June 24, 2022
		Registered	July 5, 2022
Director	MASUDA Nobuya	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023
	Director  Director	Director KAWASAKI Jun  Director KAWASAKI Jun  Director KAWASAKI Jun  Director KATSUYAMA Norio  Director KATSUYAMA Norio  Director KATSUYAMA Norio  Director KATSUYAMA Norio  Director TAKANO Toru  Director TAKANO Toru  Director MASUDA Nobuya	Director KAWASAKI Jun Reappointed Registered  Director KATSUYAMA Norio Appointed Registered  Director KATSUYAMA Norio Reappointed Registered  Director KATSUYAMA Norio Reappointed Registered  Director KATSUYAMA Norio Reappointed Registered  Director TAKANO Toru Appointed Registered  Director TAKANO Toru Reappointed Registered  Director MASUDA Nobuya Appointed Registered  Director MASUDA Nobuya Reappointed  Registered  Director MASUDA Nobuya Reappointed

	Director SHIMURA Naoko	Appointed	June 27, 2023
		Registered	July 7, 2023
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
	3-37-1-B1304 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered	June 26, 2019
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
	3-37-1-B1304 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered	June 25, 2020
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
	3-37-1-B1304 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered	June 25, 2021
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
	3-37-1-B1304 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered	July 5, 2022
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko 3-4-1-407 Nishi-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Changed in dom	icile July 29, 2022
		Registered	August 8, 2022
	Representative director YAMADA Kazuhiko	Reappointed	June 27, 2023
-	3-4-1-407 Nishi-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered	July 7, 2023
	Representative director TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 25, 2019
	601 Dresselhaus Edakita Fone, 3-4-4 Edakita, Aoba-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered	June 26, 2019
	Representative director TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2020
	601 Dresselhaus Edakita Fone, 3-4-4 Edakita, Aoba-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered	June 25, 2020
	Representative director TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2021
	601 Dresselhaus Edakita Fone, 3-4-4 Edakita, Aoba-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered	June 25, 2021
·	Representative director TAKATORI Keita	Reappointed	June 24, 2022
	601 Dresselhaus Edakita Fone, 3-4-4 Edakita, Aoba-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered	July 5, 2022
		Resigned	March 31, 2023
		Registered	April 3, 2023

	Representative director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Appointed April 1, 2020
	724-15 Totsuka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered April 1, 2020
	Representative director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed June 24, 2020
	724-15 Totsuka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered June 25, 2020
	Representative director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki	Reappointed June 24, 2021
	724-15 Totsuka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa prefecture	Registered June 25, 2021
	Representative director FUKUZAWA Yoshiyuki 724-15 Totsuka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama city,	Reappointed June 24, 2022
	Kanagawa prefecture	Registered July 5, 2022
		Resigned March 31, 2023
		Registered April 3, 2023
	Representative director KAWASAKI Jun	Appointed April 1, 2022
	34-2 Shin-Matsudo-Minami, Matsudo city, iba prefecture	Registered April 13, 2022
	Representative director KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed June 24, 2022
	2-84-2 Shin-Matsudo-Minami, Matsudo city. Chiba prefecture	Registered July 5, 2022
·	Representative director KAWASAKI Jun 3-12-7-202 Moto-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Changed in domicile February 21, 2023
		Registered March 23, 2023
	Representative director KAWASAKI Jun	Reappointed June 27, 2023
	3-12-7-202 Moto-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered July 7, 2023
	Auditor TAKAISHI Takeo	Reappointed June 26, 2018
	(Outside auditor)	Registered June 27, 2018
		Deceased January 20, 2020
		Registered February 3, 2020

	Auditor OUCHI Masamichi	Reappointed June 27, 2017
	(Outside auditor)	Registered June 28, 2017
	Auditor OUCHI Masamichi	Reappointed June 24, 2021
	(Outside auditor)	Registered June 25, 2021
	Auditor MAKI Torahiko	Appointed June 25, 2019
		Registered June 26, 2019
		Retired June 27, 2023
		Registered July 7, 2023
	Auditor KOBAYASHI Masato	Appointed January 20, 2020
	(Outside auditor)	Registered February 3, 2020
		Resigned June 24, 2020
		Registered June 25, 2020
	Auditor YOSHIKA Satoshi	Appointed June 24, 2020
	(Outside auditor)	Registered June 25, 2020
	Auditor TSUKANO Hidehiro	Appointed June 24, 2021
	(Outside auditor)	Registered June 25, 2021
	Accounting auditor INOUE AUDIT CORPORATION  Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 25, 2019
		Registered June 26, 2019
		Reappointed June 24, 2020
	INOUE AUDIT CORPORATION	Registered June 25, 2020
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 24, 2021
	INOUE AUDIT CORPORATION	Registered June 25, 2021
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 24, 2022
	INOUE AUDIT CORPORATION	Registered July 5, 2022
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 27, 2023
	INOUE AUDIT CORPORATION	Registered July 7, 2023

Provisions on exempting directors, etc. from their liabilities to the company	The Company can, through the resolution of the board of directors, exempt a director (also a person who was) from indemnity liability provided by the Company Act Article 423(1) to the extent of an amount obtained by subtracting, from the amount of the indemnity liability, a minimum liability amount provided by the law, in the case where requisites provided by the law hold true.  The Company can, through the resolution of the board of directors, exempt an auditor (also a person who was) from indemnity liability provided by the Company Act Article 423(1) to the extent of an amount obtained by subtracting, from the amount of the indemnity liability, a minimum liability amount provided by the law, in the case where requisites provided by the law hold true.  Set on June 29, 2006 Registered on June 30, 2006
Provisions on limiting the liability of non-executive directors, etc. to the company	The Company can conclude, with a director (not an executive director), a contract to limit, in the case where requisites provided by the law hold true for indemnity liability provided by the Company Act Article 423(1), the indemnity liability. However, the limit of amount of indemnity liability in accordance with the contract shall be a minimum liability amount provided by the law.  The Company can conclude, with an auditor, a contract to limit, in the case where requisites provided by the law hold true for indemnity liability provided by the Company Act Article 423(1), the indemnity liability. However, the limit of amount of indemnity liability in accordance with the contract shall be a minimum liability amount provided by the law.  Changed on June 27, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016
Company split	Since April 1, 2023, Tsukishima Aqua Solution Co., Ltd., 3-5-1 Harumi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, has been incorporated through the split.  Registered on April 3, 2023  Since April 1, 2023, Tsukishima Kikai Co., Ltd., 3-5-1 Harumi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, has been incorporated through the split.  Registered on April 3, 2023
Matters related to a company with a board of directors  Matters related to a company	Company with a board of directors  Registered on May 1, 2006 as provided by the Article 136 of the act No.87 of 2005  Company with auditors  Registered on May 1, 2006 as
with auditors  Matters related to a company with a board of auditors	provided by the Article 136 of the act No.87 of 2005  Company with a board of auditors  Registered on June 30, 2006
Matters related to a company with an accounting auditor	Company with an accounting auditor  Registered on June 30, 2006
Matters related to registry record	As provided by Supplementary provision (3) of Ministerial ordinance No.15 of 1989, of Japan Ministry of Justice, Transcribed on May 20, 1999

QR CODE

No. A382848 \*Underlined parts are meant to be removed matters.

Tsukishima Holdings Co., Ltd. 5-1 Harumi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

This document certifies that the above is all of the matters which are recorded in the registry and not removed.

August 2, 2023

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

SATO Michiyo

Seal

No. A382848

\*Underlined parts are meant to be removed matters.

11/11

PATENT REEL: 065694 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 11/28/2023**